

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Finance, Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee

Monday, May 9, 2022 2:00 PM Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217

There will be limited seating due to COVID protocols; the meeting will be live broadcast.

See meeting notice for details.

210-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety

to enter into an amendment to Agreement No. 66826 with Case Western Reserve University to expand the territorial jurisdiction of Case Western Reserve University Police Officers within the City of Cleveland and outside

the property of the University.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kevin Conwell, Michael Polensek, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 210-2022-Amend police authorizing ag w Case CWRU to expand jurisdiction

210-2022, 211-2022 - Jurisdiction Presentation 04.13.22 v2

210-2022-A-FILE - Amend police authorizing ag w Case CWRU to expand jurisc 210-2022 Exec. Summary -Auth Amendment to MOU w Case Western Reserve

Amend 210-2022

211-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety

to enter into an amendment to Agreement No. 45637 with University Circle

Incorporated to expand the territorial jurisdiction of University Circle

Incorporated Police Officers within the City of Cleveland.

Sponsors: Kevin Conwell, Michael Polensek, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 211-2022-Amend police authorizing ag w University Circle to expand jurisdiction

210-2022, 211-2022 - Jurisdiction Presentation 04.13.22 v2

211-2022 - Presentation - University Circle, Inc. Safety Committee, April 13, 2

211-2022-A -FILE - Amend police authorizing ag w University Circle to expand j

211-2022 Exec. Summary -Auth Amend to MOU w Univ Cirlce Inc to Expand Te

Amend 211-2022

289-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community

Development to establish the Residential Repair and Rehabilitation Revolving Loan Fund Program and to enter into contracts under that

Program.

Sponsors: Anthony Hairston, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 289-2022-Create Residential Repair and Rehabilitation Program Ks

289-2022 Exec. Summary -Revolving Loan Fund

289-2022 Presentation - Revolving Loan Home Rehab Council Briefing Apr 26 2

Amend 289-2022

307-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to

exercise the first options to renew various contracts for the requirements for automotive parts and heavy duty parts to repair vehicles, including labor, materials, and installation, if necessary, for the various divisions of

the Department of Port Control.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 307-2022-Exercise option to renew various for automotive and heavy duty parts

307-2022 Exec. Summary - Automotive Parts

346-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community

Development to administer the Community Engagement Healthy Home Initiative; to enter into one or more contracts with various Community Development Corporations for the purpose of hiring Community

Engagement Specialists by neighborhood to improve the quality of life for residents and the City's housing stock; to enter into professional services contracts for acquisition of software and training to conduct the Initiative; and to make purchases of materials, equipment, supplies, and services

needed to conduct the Initiative.

Sponsors: Anthony Hairston, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 346-2022-Ag w CDCs to place Community Engagement Specialists with the CD

346-2022 Exec. Summary -Community Engagement Prgm

347-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community

Development to enter into one or more agreements with United Way of Greater Cleveland, as the lead partner organization, to implement a program to provide access to legal services for covered individuals in eviction proceedings under Section 375.12 of the Codified Ordinances of

Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, Legal Representation in Housing Court.

Sponsors: Anthony Hairston, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 347-2022-Ag w United Way for access to legal services for evictions

347-2022 Exec. Summary -Right to Counsel

373-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement the Codified Ordinances

of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by enacting new Sections 162.01, 162.02, and 162.03, relating to the creation of the Commission on Black Women and

Girls.

Sponsors: Justin Bibb, Deborah Gray and Stephanie Howse

Attachments: 373-2022-Enact Ch. 162 - Black Women and Girls Commission

376-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the bid of APG Office

Furnishings, Inc., for Judges Chairs Council Chambers is the lowest and best bid and authorizing the Clerk of Council to enter into a written requirement contract with APG Office Furnishings, Inc. for these items.

Sponsors: Blaine Griffin

Attachments: 376-2022-purchase chairs for Council Chambers

378-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Clerk of Council to enter

into a contract with Patterson-Pope, Inc. to purchase and install updated electronics for the electric powered mobile high density storage systems

located at Cleveland City Council Archives.

Sponsors: Blaine Griffin

<u>Attachments:</u> 378-2022-spacesaver electronics

385-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to

employ one or more consultants, computer software developers, or vendors or one or more firms of consultants, computer software developers, or vendors necessary to implement various technology projects, services, and upgrades to existing systems under the 2022 ITS Capital Project Plan, other related professional services to implement the Plan; and to enter into various contracts to implement this ordinance.

Sponsors: Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 385-2022-2022 ITS Capital Prof Serv purchases

398-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to

enter into amendments to Contract No. PS 2019-134 with Cuyahoga Community College District, Contract No. PS 2019-150 with College Now

Greater Cleveland, Inc. and Contract No. PS 2019-128 with Youth

Opportunities Unlimited to continue to provide evidence or research-based programs and activities in City Recreation Centers and to administer, implement, and manage the Youth Job Program and the Career

Readiness Internship Program, for one additional year.

Sponsors: Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 398-2022-Amend K w College Now, YOU, and Cuyahoga Community College for

<u>Item-457</u> Finance, Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee Meeting Notice for May

9, 2022

Attachments: FDEI Committee Meeting Notice for 5-9-2022

(END)